## City of Pompano Beach



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-64 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Approval Request / Consent Status: Passed

Agenda

File created: 10/30/2018 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 11/13/2018 Final action: 11/13/2018

**Title:** Approval to Award P-28-18 Water Treatment Plant Transfer Station Rehabilitation to the lowest

responsive responsible bidder, All Florida Contracting Services , LLC., at a cost of \$2,478,543.00

(Fiscal Impact: \$2,478,543.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Purchasing Memo 19-085, 2. P-28-18 Utilities Memo, 3. P-28-18 Award Recommendation, 4. P-28-

18 Tabulation, 5. P-28 -18 WTP Transfer Station Rehabilitation, 6. Budget Adjustment for WTP

**Transfer Station** 

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 11/13/2018
 1
 City Commission
 APPROVED
 Pass

Approval to Award P-28-18 Water Treatment Plant Transfer Station Rehabilitation to the lowest responsive responsible bidder, All Florida Contracting Services, LLC., at a cost of \$2,478,543.00

(Fiscal Impact: \$2,478,543.00)

(Staff Contact: Tammy Good/Phil Hyer)

## **Summary Explanation/Background:**

Bid P-28-18 was issued to obtain bids from firms to replace and update all electrical and pumping equipment located within the Transfer Pump Station at the Water Plant. All of the equipment was constructed, installed, and placed online in 1985 and is at the end of the service life. This solicitation was assigned a 15% Local Business participation goal; the recommended bidder indicated 15% local business participation. Bid award is recommended to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, All Florida Contracting Services, LLC.

## **Origin of request for this action:** Staff

**Fiscal impact and source of funding:** The project will be funded from budgeted funds in account 420-7602-533.65-12 with the attached budget adjustment.

File #: 19-64, Version: 1